Nasher Sculpture Center

2016 Dallas Public Library Mayor's Summer Reading Club *Make Your Mark Contest*

Official Entry Form June 4 – August 6

Both reading and art can take your imagination on wonderful journeys. This summer, the Nasher invites you to create a work of art that you can keep with you while you are reading.

In the space provided or on a separate page, design a bookmark inspired by your favorite experiences at the Nasher Sculpture Center. Your design could be printed and given to guests at Target First Saturday.

Keep these things in mind when designing your bookmark:

- All designs must fit within a 3-inch by 9-inch rectangle.
- Designs should be inspired by the Nasher Sculpture Center.
- You may use crayons, markers, pencils, paint, or other materials that will lay flat.
- For a successful design, fill in the space all the way to the edges of the rectangle.
- Lay your paper flat when you submit your design. Don't fold it!

Mail your bookmark design and entry form to:

Education Department, Nasher Sculpture Center 2001 Flora Street, Dallas, TX 75201

You may also drop off completed entries at the Nasher Sculpture Center Admissions Desk. Visit us at 2001 Flora Street in the downtown Dallas Arts District

Regular Hours and Admission:

Tuesday – Sunday, 11 am – 5 pm Adults \$10. Seniors \$7. Students \$5. Children 12 and under are always FREE!

Free admission and family activities on Target First Saturdays, June 4, July 2 and August 6 10 am – 5 pm

One winner per each grade category (2nd - 4th, 5th - 7th, 8th - 12th) will receive:

- Nasher Sculpture Center gift bag including Nasher Sculpture Center t-shirt and baseball cap and family membership, plus a \$100.00 NorthPark Gold Coin.
- In addition, one Grand Prize winner will receive a \$250.00
 NorthPark Gold Coin and will have his or her bookmark printed and given away at Target First Saturday.
- Prize winners will be recognized at the September 3
 Target First Saturday at the Nasher.

Nasher Sculpture Center

This entry form must be completed and attached to or enclosed with contest submissions.

PLEASE PRINT NEATLY OR TYPE. A parent or legal guardian must sign the entry form. Only one entry per person.

(Student's name as it should appear in print.) First	Last		
			7: 0 1
Home Address	City	State	Zip Code
	/ /		
Home Phone Number	Birth Date	Age	Student's Grade (in fall 2016)
Male Female			
School Name		School District	
School Address	City	State	Zip Code
Charter Private Home School			
I certify as parent or legal guardian and for my child that the read, understand, and agree to all contest rules before sig	he information above is correct and that the entry submitted ning.	is the original work of the ab	ove stated student. I have
Parent/Legal Guardian Signature			
	/ /		
Printed Name	Date		
T Mail Address			

For more information, call the Nasher Sculpture Center at 214.242.5184.

Make Your Mark Contest Rules

- 1. By entering, participants certify that their submission is the original work of the student named above and not a copy of an existing original.
- 2. Parent/legal guardian of winner gives permission to the Dallas Public Library and Nasher Sculpture Center to use any photo taken of participant for internal publications and outside publications, such as national library publications and local newspapers.
- 3. ELIGIBLE participants must be in or entering grades 2-12 and live in the city of Dallas or attend a Dallas school, charter school or a home school within these geographical limits.
- 4. Entries may be mailed or may be returned to the Admissions Desk of the Nasher Sculpture Center. All entries must be received by August 6, 2016. No entries will be returned.
- 5. Designs must fit within a 3" x 9" rectangle. Designs may be submitted on this form or another sheet of paper.
- 6. All submissions will be judged on the originality and quality of the design. All qualified entries will be selected from one of the following grade categories, 2-4, 5-7, 8-12, and judged separately. All decisions of the judging committee are final.
- 7. Parents/legal guardians of all participants give the Dallas Public Library and Nasher Sculpture Center permission to print, publish, or use any winning entry by a finalist or grand prize winner. Entries may be used for any and all purposes including, but not limited to, advertising, publicity, publication, and exhibition in any media known or hereafter devised. All rights to entries will be retained by the author with the Dallas Public Library and Nasher Sculpture Center being granted permission to use the entry at its discretion.
- 8. The contest is not responsible for late, lost, damaged, incomplete, or misdirected mail.